M U L T I F U S E ®  P P T C  R E S E T T A B L E  F U S E S
MF1809
June 6, 2018
Select Multifuse® Products with Part Number Suffix -99
to be Discontinued
To streamline the part numbering system for select Bourns® Multifuse® product series, part numbers that
include the “-99” suffix option will be phased out over the next 18 months with a last time order date
of September 30th, 2019 and a last time ship date of December 31st, 2019.  Customers using Bourns®

Bourns will continue to warrant “-99” suffix part numbers purchased from authorized Bourns sources in
accordance with its applicable terms and conditions of sale.
How to Order
 MF - SM  100/33 - 2 - 99
Multifuse® Product Designator
Series
 SM = Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold/Vmax*
 030 - 300 (0.3 - 3.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
 - 2 = Tape and Reel**
Part Number Suffix Option
 - 99 = RoHS Compliancy
  As of date code April 1, 2005 all MF-SM models are RoHS compliant.
  The suffix “-99” can be used if a new part number is required to